needle valvesHOKE Incorporated
405 Centura Court • PO Box 4866 • Spartanburg, SC 29303
Phone (864) 574-7966 Fax (864) 587-5608
www.hoke.com • sales@hoke.com
3700, 3800, 3900 Series
Forged Body, Integral Bonnet Needle Valves
Off ered in four diff erent body materials, this group of valves can handle a wide range of general purpose liquid
and gas applications. Six types of stem tips are available, including two styles of vee-points.

30 HOKE Needle Valves
3700, 3800, 3900 Series
How to Order:  Standard Valves
3712G4B: Globe pattern
3722G4B: Angle pattern
3700 Series: Globe Pattern
Vee-point stem
0.060˝ (1.5mm) orifi ce/0.07 Cv
END CONNECTIONS ORDER BY PART NUMBER
INLET OUTLET BRASS 316 STAINLESS STEEL
1⁄8˝ male NPT 1⁄8˝ male NPT 3732M2B —
¼˝ Gyrolok® ¼˝ Gyrolok® — 3732G4Y
¼˝ male NPT ¼˝ male NPT 3732M4B 3732M4Y
3700 Series: Globe Pattern
Regulating stem tip
0.170˝ (4.3mm) orifi ce/0.35 Cv
END CONNECTIONS ORDER BY PART NUMBER
INLET OUTLET BRASS 316 STAINLESS STEEL MONEL®
1⁄8˝ Gyrolok® 1⁄8˝ Gyrolok® 3712G2B 3712G2Y —
1⁄8˝ male NPT 1⁄8˝ male NPT 3712M2B 3712M2Y —
1⁄8˝ female NPT 1⁄8˝ female NPT 3712F2B 3712F2Y —
¼˝ Gyrolok® ¼˝ Gyrolok® 3712G4B 3712G4Y 3712G4M
¼˝ male NPT ¼˝ Gyrolok® 3712H4B 3712H4Y 3712H4M
¼˝ male NPT ¼˝ male NPT 3712M4B 3712M4Y —
3mm Gyrolok® 3mm Gyrolok® — 3712G3YMM —
6mm Gyrolok® 6mm Gyrolok® — 3712G6YMM —
8mm Gyrolok® 8mm Gyrolok® — 3712G8YMM —
3700 Series: Globe Pattern
PCTFE stem tip
0.170˝ (4.3mm) orifi ce/0.40 Cv
END CONNECTIONS ORDER BY PART NUMBER
INLET OUTLET BRASS 316 STAINLESS STEEL MONEL®
1⁄8˝ Gyrolok® 1⁄8˝ Gyrolok® — 3752G2Y —
1⁄8˝ female NPT 1⁄8˝ female NPT 3752F2B 3752F2Y —
¼˝ Gyrolok® ¼˝ Gyrolok® 3752G4B 3752G4Y 3752G4M
¼˝ male NPT ¼˝ Gyrolok® 3752H4B 3752H4Y —
¼˝ male NPT ¼˝ male NPT 3752M4B 3752M4Y —
3mm Gyrolok® 3mm Gyrolok® — 3752G3YMM —
6mm Gyrolok® 6mm Gyrolok® — 3752G6YMM —
8mm Gyrolok® 8mm Gyrolok® — 3752G8YMM —
3700 Series: Angle Pattern
Regulating stem tip
0.170˝ (4.3mm) orifi ce/0.35 Cv
END CONNECTIONS ORDER BY PART NUMBER
INLET OUTLET BRASS 316 STAINLESS STEEL
1⁄8˝ Gyrolok® 1⁄8˝ Gyrolok® — 3722G2Y
1⁄8˝ male NPT 1⁄8˝ male NPT 3722M2B —
1⁄8˝ female NPT 1⁄8˝ female NPT 3722F2B —
1⁄8˝ male NPT ¼˝ Gyrolok® 3722H24B —
¼˝ Gyrolok® ¼˝ Gyrolok® — 3722G4Y
¼˝ male NPT ¼˝ Gyrolok® 3722H4B 3722H4Y
¼˝ male NPT ¼˝ male NPT 3722M4B 3722M4Y
6mm Gyrolok® 6mm Gyrolok® — 3722G6YMM
3700 Series: Globe Pattern
Blunt vee-point stem
0.170˝ (4.3mm) orifi ce/0.40 Cv
END CONNECTIONS ORDER BY PART NUMBER
INLET OUTLET BRASS 316 STAINLESS STEEL
1⁄8˝ male NPT 1⁄8˝ male NPT 3742M2B 3742M2Y
1⁄8˝ female NPT 1⁄8˝ female NPT 3742F2B 3742F2Y
¼˝ Gyrolok® ¼˝ Gyrolok® 3742G4B 3742G4Y
¼˝ male NPT ¼˝ male NPT 3742M4B 3742M4Y
FOR YOUR SAFETY
IT IS SOLELY THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SYSTEM DESIGNER
AND USER TO SELECT PRODUCTS SUITABLE FOR THEIR
SPECIFIC APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS AND TO ENSURE
PROPER INSTALLATION, OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE
OF THESE PRODUCTS. MATERIAL COMPATIBILITY,
PRODUCT RATINGS AND APPLICATION DETAILS SHOULD
BE CONSIDERED IN THE SELECTION. IMPROPER SELECTION
OR USE OF PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN CAN CAUSE
PERSONAL INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE.
31HOKE Needle Valves
3700, 3800, 3900 Series
How to Order:  Standard Valves
3700 Series: Angle Pattern
PCTFE stem tip
0.170˝ (4.3mm) orifi ce/0.40 Cv
END CONNECTIONS ORDER BY PART NUMBER
INLET OUTLET BRASS 316 STAINLESS STEEL
¼˝ Gyrolok® ¼˝ Gyrolok® — 3762G4Y
¼˝ male NPT ¼˝ Gyrolok® 3762H4B 3762H4Y
¼˝ male NPT ¼˝ male NPT 3762M4B 3762M4Y
6mm Gyrolok® 6mm Gyrolok® — 3762G6YMM
3800 Series: Globe Pattern
Regulating stem tip
0.219˝ (5.6mm) orifi ce/0.55 Cv
END CONNECTIONS ORDER BY PART NUMBER
INLET OUTLET BRASS 316 STAINLESS STEEL MONEL®
¼˝ male NPT ¼˝ female NPT 3812L4B 3812L4Y —
¼˝ female NPT ¼˝ female NPT 3812F4B 3812F4Y —
¼˝ male NPT 3⁄8˝ Gyrolok® 3812H46B 3812H46Y 3812H46M
3⁄8˝ Gyrolok® 3⁄8˝ Gyrolok® 3812G6B 3812G6Y 3812G6M
3⁄8˝ male NPT 3⁄8˝ male NPT 3812M6B 3812M6Y —
½˝ Gyrolok® ½˝ Gyrolok® 3812G8B 3812G8Y 3812G8M
10mm Gyrolok® 10mm Gyrolok® — 3812G10YMM —
12mm Gyrolok® 12mm Gyrolok® — 3812G12YMM —
3800 Series: Globe Pattern
Vee-point stem tip
0.219˝ (5.6mm) orifi ce/0.55 Cv
END CONNECTIONS ORDER BY PART NUMBER
INLET OUTLET BRASS 316 STAINLESS STEEL
3⁄8˝ Gyrolok® 3⁄8˝ Gyrolok® 3842G6B 3842G6Y
½˝ Gyrolok® ½˝ Gyrolok® 3842G8B 3842G8Y
3800 Series: Globe Pattern
PCTFE stem tip
0.170˝ (4.3mm) orifi ce/0.40 Cv
END CONNECTIONS ORDER BY PART NUMBER
INLET OUTLET BRASS 316 STAINLESS STEEL
¼˝ male NPT ¼˝ female NPT — 3852L4Y
¼˝ female NPT ¼˝ female NPT 3852F4B 3852F4Y
3⁄8˝ Gyrolok® 3⁄8˝ Gyrolok® — 3852G6Y
3⁄8˝ male NPT 3⁄8˝ male NPT — 3852M6Y
½˝ Gyrolok® ½˝ Gyrolok® — 3852G8Y
10mm Gyrolok® 10mm Gyrolok® — 3852G10YMM
12mm Gyrolok® 12mm Gyrolok® — 3852G12YMM
3800 Series: Angle Pattern
Regulating stem tip
0.170˝ (4.3mm) orifi ce/0.55 Cv
END CONNECTIONS ORDER BY PART NUMBER
INLET OUTLET BRASS 316 STAINLESS STEEL
¼˝ male NPT ¼˝ female NPT — 3802L4Y
¼˝ female NPT ¼˝ female NPT 3802F4B 3802F4Y
3⁄8˝ male NPT ¼˝ female NPT — 3802L64Y
3800 Series: Angle Pattern
PCTFE stem tip
0.170˝ (4.3mm) orifi ce/0.55 Cv
END CONNECTIONS ORDER BY PART NUMBER
INLET OUTLET BRASS 316 STAINLESS STEEL
¼˝ male NPT ¼˝ female NPT — 3862L4Y
¼˝ female NPT ¼˝ female NPT 3862F4B 3862F4Y
3⁄8˝ male NPT ¼˝ female NPT — 3862L64Y
3862L4Y: Angle pattern
3812F4Y: Globe pattern
with D-style panel mounting
FOR YOUR SAFETY
IT IS SOLELY THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SYSTEM DESIGNER
AND USER TO SELECT PRODUCTS SUITABLE FOR THEIR
SPECIFIC APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS AND TO ENSURE
PROPER INSTALLATION, OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE
OF THESE PRODUCTS. MATERIAL COMPATIBILITY,
PRODUCT RATINGS AND APPLICATION DETAILS SHOULD
BE CONSIDERED IN THE SELECTION. IMPROPER SELECTION
OR USE OF PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN CAN CAUSE
PERSONAL INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE.